

No.
2019-2020

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

WILLIAM DENOLF

Petitioner-Appellant

V.

THE STATE OF OLYMPUS

Respondent-Appellee

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATES OF OLYMPUS

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEWii

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iv

 Cases On Record.....v

 Supreme Court Cases.....v

 State Supreme Court Cases.....v

 Cases Cited within Record.....v

 Supreme Court Cases.....v

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUATORY PROVISIONS.....vi

 U.S. Constitution, Amendment VI.....vi

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....vii

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS.....ix

ARGUMENT.....1

D) ANDY SOMMERVILLE’S STATEMENTS ARE ADMISSIBLE IN COURT VIA OFFICER RAEI’S TESTIMONY BECAUSE HE WAS NOT ATTEMPTING TO AID A PROSECUTORIAL EFFORT, WHICH IS ONE REASON THEY ARE NON-TESTIMONIAL.....1

A. The 6th Amendment applies to witnesses who specifically bear testimony against the accused. Therefore, the 6th Amendment Confrontation Clause does not apply in the case at bar.....1

B. Andy’s statements to Officer Rael make it clear he was not attempting to create a record for trial.....2

C.	Officer Rael’s primary function was not to prosecute criminal behavior, fulfilling the requirement to prove other intent when it comes to presumptively testimonial statements to law enforcement.....	3
II)	ANDY SOMMERVILLE’S STATEMENTS ARE ALSO NON-TESTIMONIAL AND THUS ADMISSIBLE BECAUSE HE WAS IN AN ONGOING EMERGENCY.....	4
A.	Andy’s statements were not testimonial when evaluated in <i>Ohio v. Clark</i> , going further than just the primary purpose test.....	4
1.	<i>Ohio v. Clark</i> determined a young child is unlikely to speak for the purpose of creating evidence, and Andy falls into this category because of his age and the circumstances placing him in an ongoing emergency.....	5
B.	Andy would not have been released into a safe home environment.....	6
C.	The “interrogation” Andy chose to begin himself was informal.....	8
	Conclusion.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases On Record

Supreme Court Cases

Crawford v. Washington, 541 U.S. 36 (2004).....ix, x, 1, 2, 9

Ohio v. Clark, no. 13-1352 576 U.S. ____ (18 June 2015).....iv, ix, x, 3, 4, 5, 9, 10

Davis v. Washington, 547 U.S. 813 (2006).....ix, 4, 5, 8

United States v. Yates, 438 F.3d 1307 (11th Cir. 2006).....1

Maryland v. Craig, 497 U.S. 836 (1990).....1, 2

State Supreme Court Cases

Seely v. State, 282 S.W. 3d 778 (Ark. 2008).....ix, 4, 6, 7, 9

State v. Contreras, 979 So. 2d 896 (Fla. 2008).....ix, 5, 6

State v. Henderson, 160 P. 3d 776 (Kan. 2007).....3

Cases Cited within Record

Supreme Court Cases

State v. Spencer, 339 Mont. 227, 230-31, 169 P.3d 384, 388 (2007) *788 the defendant.".....6

Hammon v. Indiana, 126 S. Ct 2266 (2006).....8
